Innovative Communication Solutions
© Copyright Norsat International Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
    Final product may not be as illustrated. The information contained herein does not constitute part of any order or contract.
2024/02/27 DOC-003222 Rev A
MICROWAVE COMPONENT
REDUNDANT SWITCH
INTERFACILITY LINK
(IFL) CABLE
SPECIFICATIONS
RSBUC-IFL-2-30N
CONNECTOR TYPE F: 75 Ohm (RS LNB Only)
 N: 50 Ohm
CABLE LENGHT 30: 30m
 50: 50m (RS LNB Only)
 100: 100m (RS LNB Only)
REDUNDANCY BLANK: 1:1
  2: 1:2 (RS LNB Only)
SYSTEM BLANK: RS LNB
 BUC: RS BUC
HOW TO ORDER
IFL CABLEREDUNDANT
SWITCH
Ethernet Cable:
Connector to IDU RJ45
Connector to ODU Amphenol PT06E-10-6S (424)
Cable Type Cat 6
OPTIONAL CABLE
**Insertion loss values are estimated at 10MHz for reference only
10MHz Injection Cable Length Connector Cable Type Cable Insertion loss**
RS-INJECTION-30 30 m SMA LMR-240 (or equivalent) 0.8 dB
RS-INJECTION-50 50 m SMA LMR-400 (or equivalent) 0.7 dB
RS-INJECTION-100 100 m SMA LMR-600 (or equivalent) 0.9 dB
Each 1:1 IFL Cable Bundle contains 1x RF Cable and 1x Ethernet Cable.
Each 1:2 IFL Cable Bundle contains 2x RF Cables and 1x Ethernet Cable.
Operating Temperature -20ºC to +80ºC
Application Length Connector Cable Type
(or equivalent) Insertion loss*
RSW BUC 30m N-Type LMR-400 6.9 dB
RSW LNB
30m
N-Type
LMR-240 13.1 dB
50m LMR-240 21.8 dB
100m LMR-400 22.8 dB
30m
F-Type
RG-6 9.6 dB
50m RG-6 15.9 dB
100m LMR-400-75 21.4 dB
* Insertion loss values are estimated at 2 GHz for reference only
RF Cable: